Should a successful bidder withdraw his 
bid, or fail to execute a satisfactory con­
tract, Caston Educational Center may then 
declare the bid security or bond forfeited as 
liquidated damages, but not as a penalty.
The bidder receiving the award shall be 

required to furnish a one hundred twenty- 
five percent (125%) Performance Bond and 
Labor and Material Payment Bond with an 
approved surety company which covers 
faithful performance of the Contract and the 
payment of all obligations arising there­
under. Said bonds shall remain in full force 
and effect for twelve (12) months from the